DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

2024-1005980

03/25/2024 12:28 PM

BOYCE & GIANNI LLP



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

APN: 1320-29-711-004

BOYCE & GIANNI, LLP 5890 S. Durango Drive, Suite 110 Las Vegas, Nevada 89113

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

EMERALD TRUST DATED MARCH 19, 2024 7426 Brambach Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89131

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

That DENISE BASTONE, an unmarried woman, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

DENISE BASTONE, as Trustee of the EMERALD TRUST DATED MARCH 19, 2024 (Grantee's address: 7426 Brambach Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89131), all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 411 OF HEYBOURNE MEADOWS PHASE IVB & PHASE VB, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON JUNE 3, 2022 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2022-985918 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Commonly known as: 1130 Dapple Drive, Minden, Nevada 89423

Subject To: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.

2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights of Way and Easements now of record. Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated: Wand 2024.

DENISE BASTONE

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this

2024 by DENISE BASTONE.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

	a) 1320)-29-711-004	-,					\
2.	Type of P	roperty: Vacant Land	L) TV	Simala East Dag	FOR RE	CORDE	R'S OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
	<i>′</i> 🛏	Condo/Twnhse		Single Fam Res 2-4 Plex	Doc./Inst	. ш.	\	\
		ondo/1 wiinse Apt. Bldg.	<i>′</i> \bowtie	2-4 Plex Com'l/Ind'l	Book:	. #:		
		tpi. Diug.	"	Com I/ma i	Book:		Pa	ge:
		gricultural	h)	Mobile Home	Date of R	Pagordina		\ \
		Other	11)	Modife Home	Note		ified 4 Just	2
	, L	, till till till till till till till til	_			s. yw	WHEN YEMON	7
2	Total W	alva/Calaa Deia-	-CD	4	ф ъ т/а			1
3.		alue/Sales Price	-	•	· \$ N/A	1		$\overline{}$
		r Tax Value:	osure Only	(value of property):	(
			Тан Ъ		\$		-	
	Keai Fi	operty Transfer	Tax Due:		<u> </u>		\	
4.	If Fyon	ption Claimed	ı.			1	1	7
₹.				· NRS 375.090, Se	ection	007		
							 TITLE TO A 1	DUCT
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: THIS IS A TRANSFER OF TITLE TO A TRUST WITH NO CONSIDERATION							
5.	Partial I	nterest: Percen	tage heing		100		2/6	
٥.	1 41 1141 1	11101051. 1 010011	mgo bomg	dansioned.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	/	ř.O	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.								
Sign	nature:	Dens.	si L	when	Ca	pacity:	Grantor	
Sign	nature:	Len	i K	Beston	Ca	pacity:	Grantee	
SE	TIER (CR	ANTOR) INFO	DRM ATIC	N F	IVER (GR.	ANTEE)	INTEORMATION	NT.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)								
1	EQUILED.		The same of	<i>y</i>	TOTAL,	,		
Pr	int Name:	DENISE BA	STONE	P	rint Name:	EMER	ALD TRUST	
A	dress:	7426 Bramb	ach Street	A	ddress:	7426 B	rambach Street	
	ty:	Las Vegas			City:	Las Ve		
	ate:		Zip: 89		tate:	NV	Zip:	89131
			\					
COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
	-		7					
Prin	it Name:	BOYCE	& GIANN	II, LLP	Es	crow#:	N/A	
Add	lress:	5890 S. I	Durango D	rive, Suite 110				 _
City	, State, Zip		s, Nevada		<u> </u>			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)